

CBI/57/2025  
RC No. DAI-0032025A0025/ACB/CBI/Delhi  
dated 28.03.2025  
CBI v Dal Chand and Others

21.08.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Dal Chand and A-3 Abhijit Kumar Singh on  
bail, in person.  
A-2 Amit Patel is present.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-3.  
Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Vakalatnama filed today on behalf of A-1 and A-3 by  
their Counsel Shri Sandeep Sharma. Vakalatnama also stands  
filed on behalf of A-2 by his Counsel Shri S.S.Das.

An application under Section 483 of BNSS is filed  
today on behalf of A-2 Amit Patel. Copy of the application  
supplied to Ld. PP for CBI. Submissions on bail application  
heard. Record perused. Ld. PP for CBI has addressed arguments  
on this application straightaway without filing the reply. A-2  
Amit Patel was not arrested by the CBI during the investigation.  
The chargesheet has been filed without arresting him. Other two  
accused, who arrested during investigation, are already on  
regular bail. Ld. PP for CBI submits that this Court may pass  
order on his application as may deem fit. **Given this, this Court  
deems it appropriate to admit A-2 Amit Patel to regular bail on  
his furnishing personal bond and a surety bond of Rs.50,000/-  
each.** Needless to say, A-2 Amit Patel shall not make any  
endeavour to influence any witness of the prosecution.

Bail bond of A-2 Amit Patel furnished and accepted.

Hard copy as well as e-copy of the chargesheet/  
documents supplied to each of the accused persons.

List on 08.09.2025 for scrutiny of documents.

**(M. P. Singh)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RADC/New Delhi/21.08.2025**