

**CBI/57/2025**  
**RC No. DAI-0032025A0025/ACB/CBI/Delhi**  
**dated 28.03.2025**  
**CBI v Dal Chand and Others**

**15.09.2025**

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Dal Chand, A-2 Amit Patel and A-3 Abhijit  
Kumar Singh, physically present.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld.  
Counsels for A-1 and A-3, physically present.  
Sh. S. S. Dass, Counsel for A-2, physically present.

Reply to the application of A-2 Amit Patel for supply of  
memory cards containing the questioned voices (Q-1 and Q-2)  
filed today. Copy given.

The questioned voices (Q-1 and Q-2) have been  
supplied today to A-2 Amit Patel in the form of a CD. The CD  
has been played on the Court computer system through a CD  
player to the satisfaction of A-2 Amit Patel and his counsel.

List on 16.09.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

**(M. P. Singh)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RADC/New Delhi/15.09.2025**