

CBI/57/2025  
RC No. DAI-0032025A0025/ACB/CBI/Delhi  
CBI v. Dal Chand and Others  
IA No. 01/2026

08.01.2026 (at 12:52 p.m.)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Fresh application (IA No. 01/2026) of CBI along with additional list of witnesses and document received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Application and its annexures perused. The annexures contain **the forensic voice examination report** dt. 28.11.2025 of the Physics Division, CFSL, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, Delhi.

The aforesaid application (IA No. 01/2026) be clubbed with the main file.

Put up with the main file on the date already fixed i.e. 13.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/08.01.2026