

CBI/57/2025
RC No. DAI-0032025A0025/ACB/CBI/Delhi
CBI v. Dal Chand and Others

08.12.2025

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO DSP Rajpal Singh in person.
All three accused, physically present.
Mr. Sachin Baisla, Ld. Counsel for **A-1** and **A-3**,
physically present.
Mr. S. S. Dass, Ld. Counsel for **A-2**, physically present.

Arguments in rebuttal on behalf of Ld. PP for CBI heard.
Submissions on the point of charge of defence counsels also
heard.

List the matter for Order on charge on 13.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/08.12.2025