

CBI/57/2025
RC No. DAI-0032025A0025/ACB/CBI/Delhi
CBI v. Dal Chand and Others

24.03.2026

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.
MHC(M) Constable Purshottam Kumar from CBI
malkhana, physically present.
A-1 Dal Chand, A-2 Amit Patel and A-3 Abhijit Kumar
Singh, all physically present.
Sh. Sachin Baisla, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-3, physically
present.
Sh. S. S. Das, Ld. Counsel for A-2, physically present.

PW3 Narender Poswal further examined-in-chief. His
remaining examination-in-chief is deferred. Diet money be paid
to him. He is bound down for the next date of hearing. The
envelope(s) opened today be re-sealed with the Court seal.

List the matter for RPE on **15.04.2026 at 10:00 am**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/24.03.2026