

CBI/57/2025

RC No. DAI-0032025A0025/ACB/CBI/Delhi

CBI v. Dal Chand and Others

16.05.2026

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

IO/DSP Rajpal, physically present.

MHC(M) Ct. Purshottam Kumar with case property.

**A-1** Dal Chand, **A-2** Amit Patel and **A-3** Abhijit Kumar Singh, all physically present.

Ld. Counsels Sh. S. S. Das and Ms. Riya Das for A-2, both physically present.

Ld. Counsels Sh. Sachin Baisla and Sh. Sandeep Sharma for **A-1** and **A-3**, both physically present.

1. IO/DSP Rajpal states that pursuant to order dt. 11.05.2026 he is enquiring into the issue concerning the calls received by the complainant Sh. Narender Poswal from one Vimlesh Kumar. He shall file a detailed report on the next date of hearing.

2. PW3 Narender Poswal partly cross-examined by counsels for A-1 and A-3; his remaining cross-examination is deferred for **11.07.2026**. Diet money be paid to him. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/16.05.2026